THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,

O%LASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER

550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bob Klein, Chair, and Members of the DATE: June 12, 2018

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: 3824 Frontier Suites Hotel
Requested Reconsideration of denial of license reinstatement and renewal
Action:
Statutory AS 44.62.540 (in the Administrative Procedures Act) allows an agency to
Authority: reconsider a case on its own motion.

3 AAC 304.160(e): “For the purposes of AS 04.11.540, if a license has expired for
failure to file a complete application for renewal by February 28 or for failure to
pay the required fees and penalty fees by that date, the board will consider a
written request to reinstate the license if the request is accompanied by

(1) a complete application;

(2) all required fees and penalty fees; and

(3) proof of good cause for the failure to file and pay by February 28.”

3 AAC 304.160(f): “The board will deny a request for reinstatement submitted
under (e) of this section if the board finds that the failure to timely file or pay was
caused by

(1) the licensee's failure to notify the board of a change of the licensee's mailing
address;

(2) a transfer of ownership of the business for which the license was issued
without written approval of the board in violation of AS 04.11.040;

(3) a lease of the licensed business to another person in violation of AS
04.11.450(c); or

(4) any other action of the licensee whether active or tacit that the board finds
constitutes a failure to lawfully operate the business for which the license was
issued.”

Staff Rec.: Reconsider the denial; reinstate and renew the license



3824 Frontier Suites Hotel
ABC Board June 12, 2018
Page 2

Background: The licensee failed to submit a complete renewal application by February 28, 2018,
and thus this beverage dispensary — tourism license was expired for failure to renew. The licensee
requested reinstatement and renewal at the April meeting, but the board voted 2-1, resulting in a
denial of reinstatement and renewal, because the licensee had not provided proof of good cause for
failure to renew as required by 3 AAC 304.160(e).

The licensee requested in informal conference with me, which was held on May 8, 2018. We
discussed the regulatory requirement and why the licensee had failed to renew. Subsequently, the
licensee submitted the attached documentation, explaining why he failed to renew the license.

The licensee offers reasons very similar to other licensees who have been reinstated by the board.

For that reason, I recommend the board reconsider its decision of April 3, 2018, and reinstate and
renew this license.

Attachment:  Revised request for reinstatement and renewal



Hospitality Group, LLC
Donald C. Madsen
P.O. Box 33679
Juneau AK 99803

May 9, 2018

Alcohol Beverage Control Board
550 West 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Re: Frontier Suites Hotel, License #3824

Chair - Klien and
Members of the board;

| would like to start by apologizing for missing the message that was sent to me on February 23"
2018 via email. | did not see the email, not sure if it went into the spam folder or if it was accidentally
deleted. | would also like to offer an explanation, during the winter Months, | am away from Juneau and
get all my mail sent to me, which 1 very closely go through somehow | must have missed it. However as
soon as we received the letter which is enclosed dated March 9™ 2018, which we received March 12"
2018, in which it states that the license had expired. We contacted the ABC board via email and that is
when | was made aware by an occupational licensing examiner about the missed email and the letter.
Which at that point we immediately, made all the corrections as per the letter that was re-sent via email
by one of your examiners.

The application was corrected and re-submitted on March 13" 2018 at 12:28pm. It was
acknowledged on the same day as you can see on the email thread at 1:25pm, on the same email. This
email also stated that no additional fees are required.

As per the letter dated on March ot 2018, regarding the expiration of the liquor license, it states
that all corrected documents must be submitted by March 16", 2018. As you can see on the package
that is enclosed, it was all submitted within the outlined time frame, so it could be presented to the ABC
Board meeting on April 3", 2018.

I thank you for taking the time to consider my request for reinstatement of the liquor license
that has benefited not just my business but also tourism and locals alike.

Sincerelz, ; Q

Donald C. Madsen, Member

Please refer to the attached page for list of enclosures;



List of enclosures;

Letter to Administrative Officer

Notice of Defense/Request for Hearing and copy of letter received

Proof of original application submission (#1)

Original Application, Tourism Statement and Payment form

Acknowledgement of receipt email dated February 16, 2018 12:49pm (#2)

Email dated March 12, 2018 4:26pm inquiry about letter we received on March 12, 2018 from
the Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development, stating the liquor
license had expired. (#3)

Reply from alcohol licensing in which it states the email that was sent, and instructions on how
to request for reinstatement. (#4)

Email inquiry about email that was sent. (#5)

Reply from the department on inquiry. (#6)

Inquiry about a possible temp card. (#7)

Reply from the department regarding temp card (#8)

submission of corrected application and inquiry about extra payment (#9) email dated March
13, 2018 sent at 12:28pm

Copy of letter regarding incomplete Renewal Application and corrected application and tourism
statement, submitted on March 13™ at 12:28pm

Acknowledgement of received application and response to question regarding payment (#10)
email dated March 13, 2018 at 1:25pm

Inquiry email dated March 14, 2018 (#11)

Emails (#12 and #13) replies to email (#11)

On April 6™ 2018 I received a call from CBJ building division regarding (2) two open permits that
had to be closed in order for them to remove their opposition.

Email dated April 16, 2018 following up on license (#14) and proof of building permits being
closed.

(#15) reply from the department with letter attached into email dated April 16, 2018

Response to the last email from the department (#16)

MARUUANACUNTROLOFHCE
STATE OF.ALAS

{ ALCOHOL
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THE STATE

Q%L ASKA Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development
GOVERNOR BILL WALKER ALCOHOL & MAR’JUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West 7' Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

April 16,2018

Hospitality Group, 1.LC
DBA Frontier Suites Hotel
PO Box 32399

Juneau, AK 99803

Re: Frontier Suites Hotel, License #3824
Deatr Hospitality Group, LLC:

At the April 3, 2018, meeting of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in Nome, Alaska, the board
voted to deny your request for reinstatement and license renewal for your beverage dispensaty tourism
license. The Board denied the application in accordance with 3 AAC 304.160(e): “Vor the purposes of AS
04.11.540, #f a license has expired for failure to file a complete application for renewal by February 28 or for failure to
pay the required fees and penally fees by that date, the board will consider a writlen request to reinsiate the license if the
request is accompanied by (1) a complete application; (2) all required fees and penalty fees; and (3) proof of good canse
Jor the failure to file and pay by Febryary 28 Specifically, there was no proof of good cause for faitute to
file and pay by February 28 provided to the Board.

Because your application was denied, you have the right to an informal confetence with the dicector
or the Board under AS 04.11.510(b)(1), which you may initiate in writing within 15 days of recciving
this letter.

The Alaska Administrative Procedure Act, AS 44.62.330 et seq., provides you with a means to appeal
the Board’s decision. Specifically, AS 44.62.390 allows you to initiate a hearing to determine whether
a right, authority, license, or privilege should be granted, issued, or renewed. If you request an
administrative hearing, the Office of Administrative Hearings will assign an administrative law judge
to hear the matter. You may hire an attorney to represent you in such a hearing, but are not requited
to.

Please consider this letter as a Statement of Issues as required by AS 44.62.370. If you intend to request
a hearing, you must notify AMCO in writing within 15 days of receiving this notice, although the 15
day period is held in abeyance between the date of request of an informal conference (should one be
tequested) and the holding of the informal conference. A Notice of Defense form is enclosed for this
purpose; however, you may submit any written notice that meets the requirements of AS 44.62.390.

Your Notice of Defense must be sent to:

“RECENED"

STATE OF-ALASKA

%ALCOHOL MARFJUANA CONTROL OFFICE




Frontier Suites FHotel #3824
April 16, 2018
Page 2 of 2

Administrative Officer

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

You may contact me with any questions or to request additional information. However, 1 cannot
provide you with any legal advice.

Sincerely,

C T, 7
ff,{,{ﬁm M Q’W&{ZQ‘}

Iirika McConnell
Director

cc: License File
City and Borough of Juncau
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{ALCOHOL MARRIUANA CONTROL OFFICE
i STATE OF.ALASKA




Subject: license renewal

From: anaschroth@yahoo.com
To: alcohollicensing@alaska.gov
Date: Friday, February 16, 2018 12:49:16 PM AKST

Please see the attached.
Thank you,

Ana Schroth

Property Manager

Coho Park Apartments
907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)
Chinook Apartments
907-789-1921 (1:00pm-5:00pm)

Alcohol license renewal.pdf
3MB

.if‘\-@j\ Caton Audomitted
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Aleahol snd Martjusna Control Offica
ES0W 7' Avenus, Sulte 1600
Ancherage, AK 99501

|

Alaska Alcohollc Beverage Control Board

Beverage Dispensary - Tourism License

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application
A e e B T e e i

Phona: BD7.269.0350

What s this form?

This renawel lleanse spglication form s required for all Individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an existing beverage
dispensary = tourism liguor license that wiil 2ipine o Decamber 31, 2017, All flelds of this form must be cormplete and correct, or
the spplication will be raturned to you in the manner in which it was recefved, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The
Community Counell field enly should be verlfled/eompleted by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality
of Ancharage or autside of city limits within the Matanuska-Sugltna Boraugh.

This form must be completed correctly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marljusna Control Gffice (AMCO)’s main
office, slong with ail other required documents and fees, before any venewsl license application will be considered
complete. '

Section 1 - Estabilshment and Contact Ihformation
Enter Information for the business seeking to have its license renewed, It any populated Information Is Incorrect, please contact AMCD.

Ueansaa: Hespitality Group, LLC Ucense#: | 3824

Ucenss Type: Beverage Dispensary - Tourism Starute: AS 04.11.400(d)
Dolng Business As: Frontier Sultes Hotel

Premises Address: 9400 Glacler Highway

Local Governing Body: | City & Borough of juneau
Cammunlty Councli: Nene

Malling Address: TS 22,299
City: Nemce state | AEC w | Gog

Enter Irformption for the tndividual who will be designated as the primary point of contact regerding this application. This individual

mLst he 3 lleansen whao Is raquired ta be listed In and authorlzed to slgn this spplication,
Polnt of Contact: :Dﬁ”a—- [é, C. w Qan

Contact Phone: GOT 722 %= 00 susiness Phone: ?p? ~78%-7206
Comass Emul I deron @ S P

yes No
Seasonal Licensa? D M if "Yas", write your six-month operating period:

IS,
{roam AB-27d} {rav 10/16/2037) Pagelofs
License #3624 DRA Prontier Sultes Hotal

RECEIVE
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Aleohol and Marljusne Control Office
S5O W 7% Avenug, Sults 1800
Ancharage, AN S9501

Alaska Aleoholic Beverage Control Board .
Beverage Dispensary = Tourism License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Phona: 507.269.0350

Section 2 - Authorization
Communication with AMCO staff: Yes No
Does any person gthde than @ licensee numad tn this appllcation have autharity to discuss this lieanse with /@ %
AMCO staff?

if “Yes”, disclosa the name of the Individual and tie reason for this autherbation:

8ectien 3 - Sele Proprietor Ownerehlj Information

This section must be complated by any sole progrletorshlo who is applying for licanse renewel. Entities should skip to Section &
If mora space Is neaded, pleasa attach o saparate sheet with the required information,
The following Informatien must be eempletad for aaeh lfeansea and eack affillate (epousa).

This Indlvidualis sn: D applizent D affiliste

Name:
Mailing Address;
City: State: zip:

Ermall:

Cantact Phone:

This Individual Is an: D applicant D affiliate

Name:
Malling Address:
iy State: e

Emall:

Contact Phone;

(Porm AB-27d) {rev 10/16/2017) Paga 205
Ueense #5824 DAA Prontler Sultes Hote!

; @E‘@EWE@% ;
!
|

SR ALCOHOL MARFIUANA CONTROL GFF|
STATE OF.ALASKA .
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Aleohol and Marjuana Control Otfice
550 W 7 Avenue, Sulte 1600
e Anchorage, AK 59501
Alaska Alcohollc Beverage Contral Board : s :
Phone: 907.269.0850

Beverage Dispensary ~ Tourlsm License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Section 4 - Entity Ownership information

This subsettion must ba complated by any Neansea that 1s a corporation or LLC. Corporations and LLCs pre requived to be in good
standing with the Alaska Division of Corporations, Business & Professional Ueensing {CBPLY. You may view your antity's status or
find your CBPL antity number by vising the fellowing stee; v i antitla
Partnerships may sklp to the secand half of this page. Sols proprietorships shauld skip to Section 5.

Alasica CBPL Entity #: é,a, S’ S' J T

You must ensure that you are able o cestlfy the follo statement befora slgning vaur inltials in the box to tha right! Intials

I certify that this envity Is In good standing with CBPL and that all current entity officlals and stakeholders {listed below) EF’"
are alse currartly and accurately listed with CBPL. et

This subseetion must be completed by any communlty or gntity, Incleding a corporation, limked Habliitty company, parinership, or

limited partnerthip, that i applying for renawal. If mora space Is neadad, please attach addittonal complated coplas of this page.

o |fthe applicent Is @ cgraaragien, the follawing Information must be complated for each stocithalder who owns 10% or mong of
the stock (n the corporation, and for each president, vice-president, secretary, end manuvgling officer.

o Ifthe soplicant is u Jmiged Habllity orzenjzeiion, the following Information must ke completed for esch member with an
owiershlp interest of 10% or mera, and for each monuger.

¢ Ifthe applieantls a partnarshlp, inclueing a limlind partnarship, tha following information must be complated for each partner

with an Interest of 105 oy more, angd for each general partner,

Entity Official Name: On @fcl Q Wd..QLdA:

Title{s): e M Phona: 93,7‘72}g2m % Owned: L}—"’Z:.»
Malling Addrass: ?() gf;k _ég@’) 9
City: i cang it spre: | SR e | P2
Entity Official Name: M i tj( ) j M MY\
Title(s): MWen b e Phone: C;‘p} %?’72@6 % Owned: A'Z.
Matling Addrass: DGy B772%99
City: DSua state: | Al P & ? g[()?
Bntity Official Nama:
Title{s): Phone: ‘ % Ownad:
Malling Address:
City: State: 2P

E@wma} {rav 10/16/2017) Page 3 of 8

License #3824 DBA Frontier Sultes Hotel

"RECEIVED

-
:
3
|
|

|
|
|
|
|

gALCUHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
L STATE OF ALASKA
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Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board LW,
Beverage Dispensary - Tourism License

818

Aleenol snd Martjuana Centrol Office

550 W 7% Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
}

Phong: 807,265,0350

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

S e

Section 8 - License Operation

Chack a single box for sach calendar yesr that best describes how this liquor license was oparated:

e |

2016 2017

The llcense was regularly operated tontinuously throughout eagh year, for B or more hours each day.
The licensa was regularly operated during a spectfie sonson aseh yesr, for § or mors heure aoch day.

The license was only opersted w meet the minimum requirement of 30 days eachyear, 8 hours eath doy.

If this box is chacked, a complete copy of Forrm AB-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and all necessory

documentation must be peovided with this gpplication,

0 e~
0 O

O O

The license was not bpersted at ail or was not operated for 8t feast the minlmum requirement of 30 days each year, D D

B hours each day, during one or both of the calender years.

if this box is checked, & complete copy of Form AB-29; WoNer of Operation Applicotion and corresponding foes musk
be submied with this opplication for each calendar year during which the license was not operated for ot {east the

minimum requirement,

Saction 8 ~ Violations and Convictions

Applicant violattons and canvictions in calandar yesrs 2016 and 2017:

Have any notlees of violotion {(NOVs) been issued 1o this licanses In the calendar years 2016 or 20177

Has any person ar entity nemed In this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AAG 304, or 3 Jocal D E/

ordinance adopted undar AS 04.21.010 in the calendar years 2018 or 20177

If “Yog” to alther of the previous twe questlonsy, attach a separste page to this application listing all NOVs and/or convictions,

Bectlon 7 - Alcohiol Server BEducaton

Raad the line below, and then sign your initials In the box to tha tight of the statament:

tnitials

I certify that all licensees, agents, and amployees whe sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check Identification of » patron F,ﬂ
have completad an ricohol server education course approvad by the ABC Board end keep current, valid copies of their s !{‘
course completion eards on the lieensed premises during sll working hours, as raquired under AS 04,21.025 and

3 AAC 304.465.

{Porm AB-17d] {rev 10/16/2017)
License #3824 DBA Frontier Sultes Hotel

i
|

|
[}
| ]
|
|
L

{ ALCOHOL MARFJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

STATE OF ALASKA
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Alzohat and Marljusne Control Offics
550 W 7% Avenue, Suite 1600
Anthorage, AX 53501

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Beverage Dispensary — Tourism License

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application
i B T e e R R

Fhone: 907,269.0350

8ection 8 - Cortifications

Resd onch line balow, snt than sign yeur nltlsls In the bex to the right of aach statamant: Inltials

S

 certify that all cuzrent llcensees {as defined In AS 04,11,260) and affiliates have buen Iistas on this application,

in the licansed business,

| cartify that | have not aiterad the funcdonal floor plan ar reduced or expanded the area of the lleensed premises,
and | have not changed the business nama or the ownerehip (Including officers, mansgers, gangral partners, or
stakeholders) fram what Is currantly on file with the Alcoholic Baverage Controf Board.

| centify on behalf of myself or of the organized entlty that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or

)
| certify that in sccordsnce with AS 04.11450, no one ather than the Heensee(s) has a direet or indlrest finsncial interest @_ﬁ

b e

any other form providad by AMCO (s grounds for refection or denlal of this applicetion or revocation of eny license issued,

| arn submitting us part of this application a written smtemant that mests the attsched Tourlam Statemant Guldelines, e
for raview by the Alcoholle Beversge Control Board, &

As an applicant for a liquor license renewal, | declare undsr penaity of perjury that | have read snd sm femilisr with AS 04 and
8 AAC 304, end thet this application, Including all accompanylng schedules and statements, iy true, correct, and complete. | agree to
pravide all information required by the Alcohatle Bevarage Contral Board In support of this application and understand thet fallure to

do so en ta me by AMOO steff will result In this application belng returned ta me as Incompleve.
Ettos Ko Lpperd
a

Signature of lleensee Signature of Natary Publid *
} o . )CL (); )MQT\ Notary Publicin snd for the State of ﬂMd/
Printed name of licansee
My commisgion explres: / é1'/’ // // q
Subscribed and sworn to before ma this_IG day of _ﬁ-érw"'ﬂ Ll8
UcshsaFes: | § 250000 | ApplicationFee: | $ 200.00 | rovaL: $ 2700.00

Late Fee of $500.00 - if recelved or postmarked aftar 01/02/2018:
Mlscellaneous Fees:
GRAND TOTAL {If different than TOTAL):

STATE OF ALASKA
OFFICIAL SEAL &Y
Esther K. Epperly kjfy
NOTARY 'PUBLIC 7o
My Commission Expiresfalg[[_/ﬁ

o ma — pe= T e A e S A SN
{Porm AB-37d] {rev 10/16/2087) ‘ Page 5 of5
Unansa 83824 DBA Frontler Sultes Hotel

w

| REGEIVED™|
| |
] |
CONTROL OFFiCE

UrALAORA
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Rieahol and Marijusna Contre) Office
550 W 7t Avanug, Sulte 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Alcohoflc Beverage Control Board o

Tourism Statement Guidelines

What is this document?

A new, transfer, or renewal application for & beverage dispensary = tourism or restaurant / pating place = tourism licanse must be
accompanled by a written statement that explaing how the establishmaent encourages tourism and meets the requiremants listed
undar AS 04,11.400(d) snd 3 AAC 304.325. This document provides guidelines regarding what must be eoverad In ths saparata
written statement that you'll submit slong with your license application.

A written statement must be submitted to AMCO's maln office befare any tourlsm licenss application will be considered complate.

Mandatory Polats to be Inchided

Raspantes (o each of tha faltowing polnts must be Included In your written statement. Please provide @ separate page and do not
submit this document as your statemant.

1. Explain how Issuance of a liquor license at your estabfishment has/wlll ercourage tourlsm,

2. Explain how the fadlifty was/will be constructad or Improvad in accordance with this spplication.
3. Who operates the fadlity for which a liquor license Is belng applied?

4, Do you offar room rentals to the traveling public?

a  If s0, how many of these rooms sre Bvalleble? Do any of the rentel raoms have kitehen facilities {defined as: u
separate sink for food praparation along with refrigeration and eooking appilance devices, Including a microwavel?
i yes, how many of the rental rodims hava kitchen facilitias that meet this definition? Do you stock alcoholk
beverages In guest rooms?

b, [Fnot, 1a your faellity located within an airport terminal?
5. Doas your establishment include a dining faciiity?

6. Areadditional amenitles avatlable to your guests through your establishment {eg: gulded tours or trips, rental aquipment
for guests, other activities that sttract tourlsts}?

IO S doRe N e AT R e | S S A T e ATy
[reurism Statement Guldainea] (vev 10/80/2017)

Pagaiofl

RECENVED"

|

?
ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
___STATE OF ALASKA
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Hospitality Group LLC
D.b.n. Frontier Sultes Airport Hotel

November 10, 2017

Tourism Staternent; in response to the mandstory polnts to be included;

Hospitality Graup LLC owns and operates the Frontler Suites Alrport Hotel located at
9400 Glacier Highway; Juneau Alaska 99801, The Frontler Suites Alrport Hotel Is a 104 room full
service hotel providing tourist with accommodations, a restaurant sarving breakfast, lunch and
dinner and a lounge where they can enjoy thelr favorite beverage.

Each of our 104 rooms Is equipped with a full kitchen, and many with separate
bedrooms and complimentary WIF| throughout tha property, providing our guests home
away from home where they have the option to eat out or prepare their meals. We oifer a
farge maeting foem, a conference room and 8 work-out center for our guest’s enjoymant.

\We also operste 3 shuttle ven giving our guest’s fast and convenlent transportation to
and from the alrport, ferry terminal, etc, We are tonveniantly locatad within minutes of the
Juneau International Alrpart, the Alaska Marine Highway, the Mendenhall Glpciar ss well as
othar tourlst attractians such as Rivar Rafting, Sports Fishing, Whale watching and Auke bay to
mention @ few.

We offer online booking for our guests through our webslte wwww frontiersyites.com
and through many other websites such as Expedia, Trip adviser, baoking.com t0 mentlon 8 few,
we ore slso continually upgrading our hotel by remodaling 20% of our rooms sach yaar and
keeping the hotsl clean and frash for pur guests enjoyment,

Hospltality Group LLC’

D.b.2, Frontler Sultes Alrport Hotel
Donald €. Madsen

Managlng Member

S i

||
RIJUANA CONTROL UFFICE\

STATE OF.ALASKA




Feb 16 2018 10:06 HP FaxMadsen PS 7603202669 page 7

Feb/16/2018 7:53:03 AM Madsen 807-789-2171 9/16

p.i

Hospitality Group LLC
0.b.. Frontier Sultes Airpart Hotel

Novembar 10, 2017

Tourism Statement, in response to the mandstory points to be included;

Hospitallty Group LLE owns 3nd operates the Frontier Sultes Alrport Hotel located at
9400 Glacier Highway; Juneau Alasks 95801, The Frontler Sultes Alrport Hote! Is @ 104 room full
service hotel providing tourist with accommodations, a restaurant serving breakfast, lunch and
dinner and a lounge where they can enjoy thelr favorite beverage,

Each of our 104 rooms Is equipped with a full kitchen, and many with separate
bedrooms and complimentary Wikl throughout the property, providing our guests a homs
away from home where they have the option to eat out or prepara their meals. We offer a
{arge meating foom, a conference room and a wark-out center for our guest’s enjoyment.

We slsa operste a shuttle vau glving our guest’s fast and convenlent transportation to
and from the alrport, ferry terminal, etc. We are tonveniently located within minutes of the
Juneau International Alrpart, the Alaska Marine Highway, the Mendenhali Glociar a5 well as
othar tourlst attractiang such ag Rivar Rafting, Sports Fishing, Whale watching and Auke bay to
mention a few.

We offer online booking for our guests through our website www.frontiersuites.com
and through many other websites such as Expedia, Trlp advisor, booking.com to mention a few,
wa ore plso continually upgrading our hotel by ramedeling 20% of our reoms each year and
kaaping the hotel clean and frash for our guests enjoyment,

Tz
—~
Hospltality Group LLC'
D.b.a. Frontler Sultes Alrport Hotel
Donzld C. Madsen

Managing Member

s

RECENED"

ALCOHOL MARKIUANA CONTROL OFFICE
STATE OF ALASKA

i
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Akohol and Marljuana Control Office
550 W 7t Avenua, Suite 1600
Anchorags, AK 93501

alaahollicensina®alaska.qov

W.COMmMarce ke,

m
Phona: $07.269.0350
Alaska Alcohollc Baverags Contrel Board

Form AB-31; Credit Card Payment Form

What s this form?

This form allows you to pay for liquor icense ar permit fees by eredit card. For seeurley purpeses, please sig_nmnmdlt card
information, Mail or hand-deliver this forn to the Alcohe! & Marljuana Contrel Office (AMCO) headguerters. Cbmplwon oft}ﬁs form
s not proof of payment until AMCO processes the information, if any information on this farm is Hlegibie, the form wm be rejsctad.
Credit card payments cannot ba accapted for marljuana fees,

Licensee/Applicant; #();_P"}g / ‘J—L/ Q\)w’, L Lé | ._'._:._:. 4..:‘.,{{:'
Licanse/Permit Type: 9%147% seNymber: 3 ‘58.24

Cradit Card Type: B{ D MasterCard

Name on Card: ) Comct Phor;o:

Malling Address: ey 2 ._

Clty: M Bl ( N Stau L SE (4,
Credit Card Number: | 2} etz QO 1 L 20G ALTL | Ewvration: g [z 1 | o |97

1 understand that this farm wﬂr bldGStl‘DM q pon pm:uss!ns of the payment.

PRI <4

Signature of cregRcard figidey, .. Date

T

[Form AB-31) frav 10/26/2017) Pageiofd




Subject: RE: license renewal

From: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
To: anaschroth@yahoo.com

Cc:  alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018 08:52:13 AM AKST

Received, thank you.

Jacqglene Drulis

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Ana Schroth [mailto:anaschroth@yahoo.com]
Sent: Friday, February 16, 2018 12:49 PM

Subject: license renewal

Please see the attached.

' Thank you,

I
| Ana Schroth

- Property Manager

Coho Park Apariments

Rensdiedgenment G rececpt

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>

| ALCOHOL MAR



; incomplete.

go before the board at the April 3" meeting, all items must be complete no later than
March 16" of 2018.

Sincerely,

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 71" Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 4:26 PM

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Cc: Donald Madsen <dmadsen@gci.net>

Subject: Re: license renewal

Good Morning,

We received this letter in the mail today which states that the alcohol license has
expired, we have not received any other notices or letters prior to this one which is
attached, | submitted the renewal and payment as you will see above on February

. 16th 2018, and got confirmation on February 21st, 2018

Could you please advise as to what happened since we filed a renewal on time and no
other notices have been received indicating that our renewal application was

c

| I will follow up by phone tomorrow 03/13/2018

Thank you,

Ana Schroth

' Property Manager

Coho Park Apartments
907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)
Chinook Apartments
907-789-1921 (1:00pm-5:00pm)

On Wednesday, February 21, 2018 8:52 AM, "Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)”

<alcohol licensing@alaska.gov> wrote: o = o
| RECEIVED™]
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T0: CHINOOK

Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARLUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7% Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchoprage, AK 99501
Main; 907.269.0350

RECEI
MAR 14 2618

March 9, 2018

Hospitality Group, LLC
PO Box 32399
Juneau, AK 99803

Re: Expiration and Mandatory Cessation of Operation of License #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel

—... YOUR LIQUOR LICENSE HAS EXPIRED. __ _

LT memii e s e B et A e L e T el ;e e

Dear Hospitality Group, LLC:

Because a complete application for renewal and/or the required fees were not filed with the Alcohol &
Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) by February 28, 2018, your liquor license expired at midnight, February
28, 2018, per AS 04.11.540.

THE SERVICE, SALE, CONSUMPTION, MANUFACT URE, AND/OR DISTRIBUTION OF ALCOHOL ON YOUR
PREMISES MUST CEASE IMMEDIATELY.

If you submitted a renewal application that was determined to be incomplete, your license has expired for
failure to complete the application by the statutory deadline.

The Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board will consider a written request to reinstate the licanse if the
request is accompanied by a complete renewal application, all required fees (including penalty fees), and
proof of good cause for the failure to file and pay by February 28, 2018, per 3 AAC 304.160(e). If you wish
for this request to be considered by the ABC Board at its meeting on April 3, 2017, all items must be
complete and received by AMCO staff on or before March 16, 2018.

if you submitted a renewal application (and fees) for a license that has expired for failure to complete the
application by the deadline, and if you do not wish to request that the ABC Board reinstate and renew your
license, you may request a refund of your license fee by contacting AMCO staff. The $200 renewal
application fee and $500 late penalty fee are non-refundable,

Completed documents (with the exception of fingerprint cards and checks) may be scanned and emailed, f

and any questions or concerns may be sent to alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

o)

Sarah Daulton Oates !
Program Coordinator

Licanse #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel




Subject: RE: license renewal

From: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
To: anaschroth@yahoo.com
Cc: dmadsen@gci.net; alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
__ Date: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 08:17:21 AM AKDT

I This message contains blocked images. Show images or Always show images

Good morning,

The attached documents were emailed on 2/23/2018 and the read receipt shows that is
was read on 2/23/2018 at 11am. The incomplete letter states:

“Any application that is still incomplete at midnight on February 28, 2018 will be expired, per AS
04.11.540”.

To renew the license at this point, you will be required to write a request for reinstatement to
submit with the completed application. If you wish for your request to go before the board at the

April 31 meeting, all items must be complete no later than March 16™ of 2018.

Sincerely,

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501




THE STATE

Anchorage

February 23, 2018

Hospitality Group, LLC
VIA email: dmadson@gci.net

Re: Incomplete Renewal Application for License #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel

Dear Applicant:

Department of Commerce, Community,
OJALASKA and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARUJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
GOVERNOR BrnL WALKER 550 West 7' Avenue, Suite 1600

, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

| have received and reviewed your application for renewal of your liquor license. At this time, your application is
considered incomplete. Please make the following necessary changes and/or submit the required documents in order

for your application to be deemed complete:

o Page 3, Section 4 — Entity Ownership Information:
o Please update Donald Madsen’s title to just “Member” /
e Page 4, Section 5 ~ License Operation:
o Please check a single box for the calendar year 2016 that best describes how the license was ,
operated.
e  Tourism Statement:
o Asrequired by AS 04.11.400(d) and AAC 304.325, please include who operates the facility for which
the license is being renewed and address the stocking of alcoholic beverages in guest rooms.

;

Any application that is still incomplete at midnight on February 28, 2018 will be expired, per AS 04.11.540.

L

Completed documents may be scanned and emailed, fingerprints must be mailed or dropped off in our office in person.

Any questions or concerns may be sent to alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov.

Thank you for your diligence toward completing your application.

Respectfully,

b AN AR g

Carrie Craig
Occupational License Examiner

STATE EOFAl ALASKA

| \ | _J

5!ALCOHOL MARFJLJAM:\ CONTR JJFFECE |
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Hospitality Group, LLC
Donald C. Madsen
P.O. Box 33679
Juneau, AK 99803

March 13, 2018

Alaska Aleoholic Beverage Control Board
Alcohol and Marijuana Contro! Office
Beverage Dispensary-Tourism License
550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 59501

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter Is a formal request for reinstatement of the liquor license #3824 that my business has had for
years. The liquor license has been instrumental in making it possible for us to provide tourlsts and locals
alike with great service and options while they are visiting or looking for a nice relaxing time.

My request is to be reinstated with the liquor license we have had for years so that we can continue to

provide great service to tourism and locals.

Thank you for taking the time to consider my request. | can be reached at 907-723-8200 or at

dmasen@gci.net. o
CirGaaen @ 600 (et

T hope to receive a positive reply from you soon.

Sincerely,

Donald C. Madsen, Member

List of Enclosures:
Updated Application
Tourism Statement
Payment farm

;
1
|

. T YR vTvererrrerrar ey S
{ ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE |
| KA
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Febs16/2018 7:53:03 AM Madsen 807-789-2174 20118
Alesho! and Marjuens Contro! Office
550W 7 Auenug, Sults 1600
Anchoraga, AK 99501
Alasla Alcoholic Beverage Control Board !
Phene: 007.269.0350

Beverage Dispensary - Tourism License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application
R e T e R e S e e e o e s

Whatis this form?

This renswal license eppilcation form Is required for all individuals or entities seeking to apply for renewal of an exsting beverage
dispensary = tourism liguor licanse that will expire an Dacamber 31, 2017, All flelds of this Torm must be eomplete end correct, or
the application will be returned to you In the manner In which it was received, per AS 04.11.270 and 3 AAC 304.105. The
Community Councli fleld enly should be varifled/campleted by licensees whose establishments are located within the Municipality
of Anchorage or autslde of city limits within the Matenuska-Susitna Rerough.

This form must be completed eorrectly end submitted to the Alcohol & Marljumia Contra! Office {AMICO)'s maln
office, elong with eil other required dacuments and fees, before any renews! licanss application will be considered
complate,

Section 1 - Establishmeént and Contact Information

Enter Informstion for the husiness smaking to heve ks license renewed. If any populated Infarmation Is incorrect, plaaga contact AMCD.

Ueensao: Hospitallty Groug, LLC Ucansa : | 3824

Ucense Type! Beverage Dispensary - Tourism Statute: AS 04.33.400{d}
Dolng Business As: Frontler Sultes Hotel

Premises Address: 9400 Glacler Highway

Local Governing Body: | City & Borough of Juneau
Communtty Counzlls Nene

Malling Address: +0 04 32579
City: ety e = | o

Enter informption for the Individual who will ba designated as the primary paint of contact regerding this application. This Individual
j wha I8 ragulred to be listed In and authorized to slen this spplication.

W__&
Point of Contacts :D?Ma, Ié I: , Can

Contact Phona; GO 722 %z 20 susinessphone: Op7 ~785-7206
Contact Emall; Com o dee 7l §, oot s aall

Yas No
Seasonal License? D [9/ if "yes”, write your sik-month operating perfod;

Pagelofs

(Ponm AB-37d]} {rev 10/16/2017}
License #3824 DEA Frontiur Sultes Hatel
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Aleohal and Marljusna Control Offlee
580 W 7h Avenua, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Alaska Alcsholic Beverage Control Board
Beverage Dispensary — Tourlsm License

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Phona: 807.269.0380

Section 2 - Authorization

Communication with AMCO etafi:

Daes any person giher thag s Hoensee namad In this application huve autherity to diseuss this fieanse with
AMCO staff?

i "Yep", divclosa the name of the tndividual and tha roason for this sutherkatien:

Section 3 - Sola Proprietor Ownershlp Information

This sectlon must be complated by any sole proacietorshlo who 1s applying for lieanse ranewal. Entities should skip to Section 4
{f mom space is neaded, pleass attech b sepanate sheet with the regqulred information,
The following lnformatien must be completad for aach lleanses and aach afflliace (spoucs).

This Individualis ea: [ applicant 7] atttiiate

(ame:
Mailing Address:
Citys State; ap:

Emsil;

Contsct Phane;

This Individual s an; D applicant ) E] affiliate

Name:

Malling Address:
City: State: A

Emalls

Contact Phone;

{Porm AR-12d) (rev 20182017 Poge2ofs
Ueense #3824 DBA Frongier Suites Hotel

_— Lt UL oLt | [ALGOHOL MARKIGANA CONTR

STATE OF ALASKA

oL OFFICEi
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Alcohol and Marjuana Congrot Office
550 W 7% Avenue, Sule 1600
R Anghorage, AK §95D3
Alsohallicentina@atathn 2oy
Alaska Alcoholle Beverage Control Board
Beverage Dispensary - Tourlsm License

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

2. 8103 10 SN NSO/ BRI 20
Phonas B07.269.0850

Section 4 - Entity Ownership Information

This subsection must be completet! by sny icanses that Is a corporation or LLC. Comorstions and LLCs sre required to be in good
standing with the Alacka Divisien ¢f Corporations, Business & Professional Uumm (CBFL}. You may view ynuunmw status or
find your CBPL entity numbay by vising tha foliowing sitet hims pmne mv/chs

Partnerships may siip to the second heif of this page. Sels propmmmlps lhwld lklp to Smlon 5.

Alasia CBPL Entity i: b 55 ] ﬁ

You must ensure that You are able to cartify the following staterment hefora slgning yaur inftlals In the box to tha right:  Injtials

I certify that this entity is In goed standing with CBPL and that il current entity officials and stakeholders {listad below) E""
sra alse currantly and accurataly fsted with CBPL. o

This subsection must be completed by any pammunliy or gatity, Induding 8 sorporation, imited Hsbility ecompeny, partnership, or

limited partnarship, that s applying for renewal If more spaca ls neadad, plesss atiach addissonat complosad eopls of this page.

o Ifthe applicent Is s sorpartion, the foliawing Information must be complatad for each stocithoiier who owns 205 or mons of
the stock In the corporation, and for each preddient, viea-prasident, secratary, ond manoging officer.

o |fthovoplleantiss the foliowing Information must be completed for esch membey with on
ownershlp interest af 10% ar more, and for each manager.

¢ Ifthe applicantis a parinarchlp, Including a [imiind eactnarshie, the following Information must be complated for eath partrer
with aa int gtmnarmm,andmr gach 1l portner.,

Entity Offlclal Name: ;D G Na.&hxz&

Title(o): ™m (?m be/( me: G07 722 2L % Owned: L}—’Z—‘a
Malingaddes: [P B 23479
P o spee: | Frks e |\GaI2
Entity Official Name: Mﬁrﬁm T Meaddgov
TRie{sh Wen ber Phone: [0 ABZ7206 | %Owneds | 4 7.
Meliing Addrass: ey 377%$%9
aly: Sl state: | A< w: |9%x07
Entity Official Name:
Tiiafs): J Phone; % Owned:
Meiling Address:
Clty: State: e
T e O =5y 7 R TaaTD
{Ferm AB-R7d] (rev 10/16/2017) ~ PageSofs
Licgnse #3524 DBA Frontler Sultes Hotel

e
= @ N

; |
| i
O |
§
!
]
|
I
€
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Aleohal and Marjuana Control Office
550 W 7* Avanue, Suita 1600
Anchorags, Ak 9501
o
Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
Beverage Dispensary -~ Tourism License

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Phone: 907.268.0350

Section 8 - License Operation

Chack & single box for each ealendar year that best daseribes how this iquor lleense was oparsted: 2016 2017

Fhe licanse was regularly operated continueusly throughout each year, for 8 or more hours each day, E// @/‘

The license was regularly opereted during a spectic $0ason sach yoor, for 8 or mors hours aoch day.

The license was only operoted to meet the minimum requirement of 30 days each yebr, 8 hours esch doy. D D
If this box is chacked, a complete copy of Form A8-30: Proof of Minimum Operation Checklist, and of) necessary
documentatina musk be provided with this application,

Th license was not opersted at all 6r was hot eperoted for at feast theminimum requirement of 30 days each yeer, [:] [:]
B hours each day, during one or hoth of the calender years.

If this bax is checked, 0 complete copy of Form AB-19; Wolver of Oparation Applicotion andl earresponding foes must

be submbned with this spplication for euch calendor year during which the license was not operated for ot least the

minimum requiremant.

Section 6 ~ Viciations sngd Convictions

Applleant violations and ¢onvictions In calendar years 2026 pnd 2047:

Yes No
Have any notless of violotion (NOVs] been isyued to this eanzse In the calendar years 2016 or 20477 D E/

Has eny person or entity named In this application been convicted of a violation of Tille 04, of 3 AAC 304, or a local D
ardineace adopted undar A5 04.21,010 in the calendar yaars 2018 or 20477

it "Yos” 16 aithar of the previcus two questlons, uttach & separate page to this application listing ali NOVe snd/or convictions,

Saction 7 - Alcolio] Server Bduication

Rewd the line balew, and then sign your inltials in the box to the right of the statement: Initlals
J costify thet el flcansess, agents, and employeas who sell or serva alcohollc beverages or check Identification of » patron 5

heve completad an elcohol server education course approved by the ABC Board and keap current, valid coples of thelr
course carpletion cards on the leensed premises during el wosking hours, 36 required undar AS 04,21.025 and

3 AAC 504.465,

{Form AB-17¢] {rov 10/16/2017)
License #3824 DBA Frontler Sultes Hotel ! o

3 ;

éALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFIC

i STATE OF ALASKA
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Alzohol and Marljusnas Contral Office
550 W 7% Avenue, Sulta 1600
Anchorage, AKX 59501
Alasks Alcohollc Beverage Control Board
Phena: $07.269.0350

Beverage Dispensary — Tourism License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

e S S S WA S
Sectlon 8 - Certificatioss
Read such lins balaw, sad than slgn yeur initisls In the box to the dght of each seatament: Initials
} cereify that all current licensaes (as definad In AS 04.11.260) end affilistes have buen listed on this application, P

| certity that in accordonce with AS 04.11450, no one ather than tha licensee(s) has b dlreet or Indirect financiel Interest .
In the lieansed business. -

i cantify that | have not aiterad the funcdonal floer plan ar reduced or expanded the rea of the leensad pramises, iz
and{ heve not changed the business neme or the swnerthip (lncluding officars, managers, general partners, or =
stakaholders} from what Is eurvantly o file with the Aleoholic Baverage Controf Board,

| certify on hehalf of myself or of the organized entity that b understand that praviding s false seatement an this form or
L’

any ather form provided by AMCO (s grounds for rejection or denfal of this sppilcation or revocation of any license lssued,

{ am submitting as part of this application a written statement that mases the attached Tourism Statement Guldelines,
for reviaw by the Alcohelle Beverage Control Board,

As an applicant for a liquer licanse ranewal, § dediare under penalty of perfury that § have read énd am femilier with AS 04 end
8 AAC 304, end thet this application, Including all necernpanying schedules and statements, I true, correct, and complete. | agree to
pravide all information required by the Aleohalle Bavarage Control Beard In sugpert of this appliestion and understand that fallure to

do g0 en to ma by AMOO staff will result In this application belng rewrned 16 me as Incomplete,
_,%u <. M; ,

Signature of licansea Signature of Notary Publid * d

4
Notary Publicn and for tha Stats of Mﬂ-’

Printed name oflicansea
xv commicsion explras: / a/ // // q
Subscribed and sworn ta before me this_IG_day of _[Fz.b: Ay Lwlg
UcensaFes; | § 250000 | ApplicationFee: | $ 200.00 | TovaL: $ 270000
Late Foa of $500.00 - If recelved or postmarked aftar 01/02/2018:
Miscellansous Feas:
GRAND TOTAL {If different than TOTAL):

STATE OF ALASKA
OFFICIAL SEAL  Ssz<il
Esther K. Epperly yg’)

NOTARY 'PUBLIC gaer
My Commission Expires ﬂla[ Ii
et e S S GRS
Page 5of5

{povm AB-37d] {rev 10/26/2087)
Lisania #3824 DUA Frontier Sultes Holel

<

RECEIVED |

|

|

) | —————— |
| ALCOHOL MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE[
STATE OF ALASKA i
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Hospltality Group, LLC
D.b.a. Frontler Suites Airport Hotel

November 10, 2017
Tourism Statement, in response to the mandatory points to be included:

Hospitality Group LLC owns and operates the Frontier Sultes Airport Hotel located at 9400
Glacier Highway, Juneau Alaska 99801, The Frontier Suites Alrport Hotel is a 104 room full service hotel
providing tourists with accommodations, a restaurant serving breakfast, lunch and dinner and a lounge
where they can enjoy their favorite beverage.

The lounge is operated by Hospitality Group LLC and alcohol can only be purchased at the
lounge, alcohol Is not stocked In the rooms.

Each of our 104 rooms is equipped with a full kitchen, and many with separate bedrooms and
complimentary WIF| throughout the property, providing our guests a home away from home where they
have the option to eat our or prepare their meals. We offer a large meeting room, a conference room
and a workout center for our guest’s enjoyment.

We also operate a shuttle van giving our guest’s fast and convenlent transportation to and from
the airport, ferry terminal, etc. We are conveniently located within minutes of the Juneau International
Airport, the Alaska Marine Highway, the Mendenhall Glacier as well as other tourist attractions such as
River Rafting, Sports Fishing, Whale Watching, and Auke Bay to mention a few.

We offer online booking for our guests through our website www frontiersuites.com and
through many other websites such as Expedia, Trip advisor, booking.com to mention a few, we are also
continually upgrading our hotel by remodeling 20% of our rooms each year and keeping the hotel clean

and fresh for our guests enjoyment.

G —

Hospitality Group, LLC

D.b.a. Frontier Sultes Alrport Hotel
Donald €. Madsen

Member

e

i s

{
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Subject: Re: license renewal

From: anaschroth@yahoo.com

To: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
Cc: dmadsen@gci.net
__Dater Tuesday, March 13, 2018 08:45:04 AM AKDT

[ This message contains blocked images. Show images or Always show images
Good Morning,
Carrie,

Thank you for your response as | read the letters that you attached | noticed that there
was a clerical error as the contact email Mr. Madsen wrote is dmadsen@gci.net and on
the letter that was sent by your department the email that is written is
dmadson@gci.net therefore we did not get the letter via email or mail.

Given those circumstances is there anything that we can do to resolve the issue?

(%)

Ana Schroth mem—
Property Manager

Coho Park Apartments

907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)

Chinook Apartments

907-789-1921 (1:00pm-5:00pm)

' On Tuesday‘ rch 13, 2018 8:17 AM, "Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)”
i <alcohol. llcensmj@alaska gov> wrote:

| .

| ™

| : -

- Good morning, s N

. The attached documents were emalled‘m\ 2/23/2018 and the read receipt shows that

| is was read on 2/23/2018 at 11am. The mcomplete letter states:

“Any application that is still incomplete at mldmght on February 28, 2018 will be

expired, per AS 04.11.540". M

| ‘,%

To renew the license at this point, you will be required X wnte a request for

| reinstatement to submit with the completed application. If you wnshﬁea;mi i @
I INISWISIY IS




Subject: FW: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel quuor License Appl:cat:on

From: alcohol. hcensmg@alaska gov

To: anaschroth@yahoo.com; dmadsen@gci.net
Cc: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
Date: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 09:03:35 AM AKDT

Good morning,

As you can see below, the email was sent to the correct address - regardless of the misspelling on
the letter. Additionally, the read receipt shows the message was opened the same day.

Thank you,

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsocred)
Sent: Friday, February 23, 2018 11:00 AM

To: dmadsen@gci.net i
Cc: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> /)
Subject: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Apptication L

conad i uaeon
Good morning, S\\ /ébi (4 A '2’(,(/) r./) e B -




I have received and reviewed your liquor license renewal application. At this time, your
application is considered incomplete. Please review the attached documents for instructions on
how to complete your application.

Completed documents (with the exception of fingerprint cards or payments) may be scanned and
emailed, and questions or concerns may be sent to alcohol.licensing(@alaska.gov.

Thank you for your immediate diligence toward completing your application.

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

3824 Incomplete Letter.pdf 3824 Incomplete Application.pdf
160.2kB 2MB
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Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 9:14 AM

To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application

Carrie, @\)

Is there a way to get a temp card while we wait for a reinstatement hearing?

I really appreciate your help in this matter I am working towards making the necessary
changes in the application so it can go for review, again thank you for your help!

Ana Schroth
Property Manager
Coho Park Apartments

907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)

Chinook Apartments

907-789-1921 (1:00pm-5:00pm)

! On Tuesday, March 13, 2018 9:03 AM, "Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)"
i <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

ROL OFFICE |
|

https://mail.yahoo.com/d/folders/1/messages/27787 4/17/2018




Subject: RE: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application
From: alcohollicensing@alaska.gov
To: anaschroth@yahoo.com; dmadsen@gci.net
Cc:  alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

____Date: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 09:26:44 AM AKDT

Ana,

Only the Alcohol Beverage Control Board has authority to reinstate and renew expired licenses
and temporary approval to operate a license is not given pending board approval.

Best Regards,

Carrie Craig
Occupational Licensing Examiner

\
State of Alaska DCCED %

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>
| Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 9:14 AM

. To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov>
. Subject: Re: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application

f !n,. s e vt n—— e ,l_“ .
i
| Carrie,




Subject: Re: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application
From: anaschroth@yahoo.com
To: alcohollicensing@alaska.gov

_Date: Tuesday, March 13,2018 12:28:15 PM AKDT

Hello,

Please see the attached request for reinstatement of the alcohol license, do | need to re-
send a payment form or is the one that was originally submitted sufficient?

Thank you for all your help, ‘;\\
4)

Would you be able to cc' me in any further correspondence?

Ana Schroth

Property Manager

Coho Park Apartments
907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)
Chinook Apartments
907-789-1921 (1:00pm-5:00pm)

; On Tuesday, March 13, 2018 9:26 AM, "Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)"
i <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Ana,

‘ Only the Alcohgl Beverage Control Board has authority to reinstate and renew expired
| licenses and tempqrary approval to operate a license is not given pending board

. approval. ‘

? .

- Best Regards, N

; i . i‘k‘m

- Carrie Craig

" Occupational Licensing Examiner S

- State of Alaska DCCED N

. Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
- 550 W 7" Ave, Ste. 1600
. Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 9:14 AM




TI"I? STATE Department of Commerce, Community,
of AL ASKA and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARUBUANA CONTROL OFFICE

JOVERNOR BILL WALKER 550 West 7 Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

February 23, 2018

Hospitality Group, LLC
VIA email: dmadson@gci.net

Re: Incomplete Renewal Application for License #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel

Dear Applicant:

1 have received and reviewed your application for renewal of your liquor license. At this time, your application is
considered incomplete. Please make the following necessary changes and/or submit the required documents in order
for your application to be deemed complete:

o Page 3, Section 4 — Entity Ownership Information: /
o Please update Donald Madsen's title to just “Member” ‘:/
o Page 4, Section 5 — License Operation:
o Please check a single box for the calendar year 2016 that best describes how the license was L‘/
operated.
e Tourism Statement:
o Asrequired by AS 04.11.400(d) and AAC 304.325, please include who operates the facility for which
the license is being renewed and address the stocking of alcoholic beverages in guest rooms. é//

Any application that s still incomplete at midnight on February 28, 2018 will be expired, per AS 04.11.540.

Completed documents may be scanned and emailed, fingerprints must be mailed or dropped off in our office in person.
Any questions or concerns may be sent to alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov.

Thank you for your dillgence toward completing your application.

Respectfully,

L o NN

Carrie Craig
Occupational License Examiner
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Hospitality Group, LLC
Donald €. Madsen
P.O. Box 33679
Juneau, AK 99803

March 13, 2018

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Contral Board
Alcahol and Marijuana Control Office
Beverage Dispensary-Tourism License
550 W 7" Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 09501

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is a formal request for relnstatement of the liquor license #3824 that my business has had for
years. The liquor license has been instrumental in making it possible for us to provide tourlsts and locals
alike with great service and options while they are visiting or looking for a nice relaxing time,

My raguest is to be reinstated with the liquor ficense we have had for years so that we can continue to

provide great service to tourism and locals.

Thank you for taking the time to consider my request. | can be reached at 907-723-8200 or at

dmasen@gcinet.
irGven @ G0 ¢ vt

thope to recelve a positive reply from Yyou sqon.

Sincerely,

Donald €, Madsen, Member

List of Enclosures:
Updated Application
Tourism Statement
Payment form

A
W

| ALCOHOL
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+en/y6/2018 7:53:03 AM

Madsen 807-789.2171 216
Alcohol srd Marijyena Contso! G#ice
S5BW 7 Avanus, Sulte 1500
Anzherage, AK 99501
Alaska Aleshollc Baverage Control Board
Phona: 807 2600350

Beverage Dispensary - Tourism License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Whatls this form?

Thit renewal leanse sppllcation form s tequired for oll Ingividusis or entities seeking ta apply for renewal of sn existing hevarage
dispensary = tourlsm liguor ficansa that will explre an Decamber 31, 2017, Afl flelds of this form must be complate and rorract, or
the applleation will be retumed to you i the menner in which it was receivad, per AS 04,13.270 and 3 AAC 304.105, The
Eommunity Councli fleld only should be verified/eamplated by cansees whose establishments are located within the Munlclpality
of Anchorage or sutside of city fimits within the Matenyska-Suritna Boraugh.

This form must ke completed cormetly and submitted to the Alcohol & Marljusna Contro) Office {AMCO}’s maln

offlce, aleng with alf other required documents and faes, befors any renewsl eanse application wilf be considesed
complate.

Sestion 1 - Establishmsnt and Contact Information

Enter Information foy the hustness sesking 1o hisve its leense renawed. i nny popuiamted [nformation Is Incorved, pleasa contact AMCD,
tieanses Hospitality Group, LLC Ucansefl; | 3824

Ucenso Type; Beverage Dispensary - Tourism Statute: AS 04,11.400{d)
bolng Buslngss As: Frontter Sulves Hotel

Premises Address: 9400 Glacier Highway

Local Governing Body: | Citv & Borough of Junesu

Communily Councll: Nong

Mg Address: OB 222,92

City: T epils Sater | AE i | Gopy
Enter Informption for the individunl who will ba designated as the primary paine of contaceregerding this appliestion. This Individual
§ Who s raquired to bie listed In and authorlsed to slen this spollcation.
Polnt of Contact; ng”a,_[é_(l 1IN
Corttact Phone; FOTP2e %Z,,DZP Business Phane: ] G ~785-720b
Contact Emall; g deo hﬁ%& P
yes No
Seasonal License? D M i "vas”, write your siv-month ogerating period:

S

[rosm AB-37d} frev 10/26/2017)

Pagelofls
License #3824 DA Rranter Sultes Hetel

e

r
4
|

s |
L !

|

{ STATE OF A

e

| ALCOHOL MARIICANA
STATE OFALAS

CONTROL OFFICE
LASKA
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Fetr18/2018 7:53:03 AM Madsen 807-789-2171 316

Aleahal and Marljuane Control Ofilee
S50 v 75 Avenua, Sults 1600
Anchorage, AK 98501

Alaslka Aleoholie Beverage Control Bosrd

Beverage Dispensary - Tourism License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Phuna: 807.269.0330

Ssetion 2 - Authorization

Communicition with AMCO ebafl:

Daes any person gthe then s oensee numad In this 2pplicstion have authority ta discuss this izanse with
AMCO staff?

1f "Yey, disclora the nema of the tndividusl wnd tha roason for this sythorkestiant

Section 3 ~ Sele Proprietor Ownsrahlp Information

This sectlon must bu completed by any soke prosristerdilo who s applying fos sense renswal. Entities should ship to Suﬂon 4,
#¥moro space s neaded, plansa sitoch » saparate Bheet vith the requlned information,
The following ioformatien must be eomplatad for aseh lleansea and aach afillate (spsisal.

Thig indWvidualis B2 D spplicent D afiliste

fizme:
Mafling Address:
€ity: State; ap:

Email;

Cantact Phone;

This individusi s am  [__] spplicant [ sriate

Name:

Malling Addross:
CRy: l State: l I ap l
Emalk: '

Contaet Phane;

A SR A B e I S e v s
{Porm AB-17d) (rev 10/28/2017) Pagez ol

Uiganss 29514 DBA Frontiar Sultes Hatel
D f-J/\\ ={ [\ ’/
RECEIVED

j'

A;.COHOL MARRJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
STATE OF ALASKA
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Fe0/16/2018 7:63:03 AM Madsen 207-789-21 71 4718
Aleohol and Marjuana Congrol Offite
530 W 7™ Averiue, Sule 1600
nap Anehorage, AX B95D1

Alaska Aleohollc Beuarage Control Board
Beverage Dispensary -~ Tourlsm License

Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Appllcation

Section 6 - Entity Ownershilp information

This subseetlon must by completed by any fleangea that Is ¢ Corporation or LLC, Comorstions and LiLs are required to be in good

standing with the Alaska Divislen of Cotporations, Businuss & Profassional Usensing (CBPL). You may visw your entity’s stagus or
find your CBPL antity number iy vising the tellawing shter nfaear
Partneships may skip to the second half of thig pagoe. Sols propriatorships should okip to Section 5,

| Alastea CBPL Entity 30 | @A S ST D |

Vou must ensure that you ara abls b caitify the fellswing etatement befora signing yaur initials In the bow to the Hght  Inftate

T'eertlly that this envity 13 I good Standing with CBPL and that all current antity officlals and stakeholders {listad belew) KV"‘

Phona: 507.269.0950

sraalso currently and securataly flsted with CBPL.

This subsection mustbe completed by any gammunlty er gafity, Indudlng v sorporation, it tishillty company, partnership, or

limitsd partnarehip, that i 8pplying for ranewal If more spaca ly neadsd, fleagn swach sodionst complotad eoples of this page.

s lftheapplicent Iss corparmtion, the follawlng Information must be complated for each srackhalder who owng 105 ormone of
tha stock In the corporation, and for each president, Wea-prasidant, seeratary, and monuging officer,

= {fthyesplicantise the following Infarmation must be completed for gach nember with on
olvnership interest of 10% or more, and for egch monages,

¢ i the applleants a partnarghly, Including a {imitad partnarshin, the following information must be comiplated for each portner

T ) P A G Y7

Tl INCONVOLY” LMo 55772205 r5] owmen [
Mineaddos: (DA @5 Lo 99

Chys LJW_,&Q,,» ‘ sjate: i H’K l . i?%@-
Entiy Offical Nama: | gy n“.fm&w\’\a

Titlefs); M&m \.:-é'r" l Phonat WWZ@Q l sl l A.Z'
Melllng Addrass: ¥Z2) By 3872%.99

s Sitone |We |MC [ 5907

Entity Official Nama;

Titals): J Phone; ] | % owned: ]
Mailing Address:

City: | stata; ] 7P
{¢arm AB-27d] {rev 10/36/2027) Pege3ofy

License 43024 DBA Frontier Sultes Hotel s g e

|y ESTTAARTIUANA CONTROL GFFICE
’ AARIJUANA CONTROL Of
}AmOHOHgTATEOFALAaKA o
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Feb/16/2018 7:53:03 AM Madsen $07-789.2171 516

Aleeiral and Morfjutna Controt Office
S50W 7* Avenus, Swite 1650
Anchorags, AX §9301

.

Alaska Alcoholic Beverage Contral Board
Beverage Dispensary = Tourism License
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Phone: 907.260.0350

Section € - Licenae Oparation

Chaek 1 slngla box for each ealendar year that bost dascribes how this flquer leonse was opurated 3016 2017

Thallcanse was regularly operated continuously throughaut each year, for 8 or mare hours each day. Q/E/\

The license was vegularly oparatod durisg 8 spachic sosson sach yeer, for § o mera houre apeh dey.

Tive license was only opervted to meet the minimum requirement of 30 days eachyear, 8 hours eseh doy, D D
If ehls bax ls chacked, a complete espy of Form AB-30: Proof of Minfmum Operatlon Cheekiise, and off necessary
documentatlon must be provided with this application,

Tha flcensq was not operstad at all orwas net oparared for 8t feast the minimum requirement of 30 days each year, D D
8 hours each day, during one or bath of the calendar years.

If this box is checked, & camplete copy of Form A8-29; Waiver of Operation Applicstion ond esrresponding fess must

be submitted with this opplication for eoch ealendar year during which the ficense was not operated for of least the

minfmum requiremant,
Sectlon 8 - Vlolations snd Convietions
Applicant vislations end convietions In calendar years 2026 and 2017: Yes __ Ne
Have any notless of violotlon (NOVs] been isyued tu this licansee In the calendar vears 2016 of 20477 D B/

Has eny person ar entity nsmed In this application been convicted of a violation of Title 04, of 3 AT 304, or alocal D
ordinance adopted undar A5 04.21.010 in the calendar yeurs 2048 or 30177

F*Yas~ 10 alther of the previous two questions, uttach a separste page to this pplication listing all NOVe and/er convictions,

8actlon 7 - Alcohol Server Edusation

Read the ling balow, and then sign yeurtnitals in the box to the sight oY the stetament: Initlals
I certify thet off lleensees, agents; shd employees whe sell or servg atcoholic baverages or check Identification of » patron
!‘

have completad ma plcohol server educetion course approved by the ABC Board end keap current, vafid coples of thelr g
¢ourse completion cards on the lisensed premises during elf working hours, a¢ required undar AS 08.21.025 and
3 AAC 304.465.

{Form AB-17d) {rev 10/16/2082}
teense 13824 DBA Frontier Sultes Kotel s

| ALCOHOL MARFJUANA CONTROL OFFICE |
i STATE OF. ALASKA
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Fob/18r2018 7°53:03 AM Medsen 807-788-2171 6/18
Alzchol and Marljugna Contsol Office
553 W 7% Avenue, Sulta 1600
Anghorage, A 59501
Afasks Alcolollc Beverage Controf Sosrd . Er
ong! 807,269.0350

Beverage Dispensary ~ Tourism Licanse
Form AB-17d: 2018/2019 Renewal License Application

Section 8 - Cortificnticng
Rosd oneh line balaw, pad than slen yeur inlilals b the box 1o tha sight of each seataments Initials
Veertify that al current ficensees (as defined in A5 04,11,260) and affilistes have buen listed on this spplication, %’-’
I eertily that In accordsnce with AS 04.11450, no one ather than the licsnsae(s) kas o direct or Indirest finandal Interest - i,..
Inthe lieensad business, Ran "

 cartify that | have nat sitered the funcyonal fiaor plan ar reduced or expanded the srea of the fleensad premises, =
and | have ot chengad the business name ar the swnesnthlp {induding afflcers, MBNSENS, RANOTAl PATINGTS; OF =
staksholdars) from what Is curvantly on file with the Alcoholle Baverage Control Bosrd, .

§ cortify on huhelf of mysaff or of the orgsnlzed entlty that ) understand vhat providing o folse statement an this form oy L~
any otter form providad by AMCO is grounds for refection or denla! of this spplication or revocation of any license lseued, e

1 am submitting as part of this application a written statement that masts the attaehed Taurlsm Statemant Guldelines, Cﬁl;—d/
for review by the Alcohalle Baversge Control Board, ¥

As an applieant for & liguor licanse ranewal, § detiare under penalty of perjury thet § heve rend and am femiller with AS 04 and
3 AAC 204, snd thet this spplicatian, Includlng bll uecempunying schedules and statements, Is true, eorrect, and completa. | sgres to
pravide sl Information required by the Alcohallc Bevarage Contrel Board tn sugport of this appitsetian and understend thet fallure to

do to to ma by AMOD staff will resuit In this application being rerurned 16 me as incomglete.
e %Lx’ }6' &4&&24; P
Signature of licansea Signature of Notary Publld * 4]

Notary Publicin and for the Statg of M ;
Brinted name oflicenzee 2
My eommission expiras: /,

Subseribest and aworn o betore ma ths_Up _ oy of_Fbrre-ary ,wlg
UconsaFes: | § 250000 | AppliemtionFes: | $ 200.00 | torau $ 2700.00
Late Foa of $500,00 ~ If recelved or postmarked aftar 01/02/2018:

Miscallaneous feos:
GRAND TOTAL {If different than TOTAL):

STATE OF ALASKA,_, 3
OFFICIAL SEAL "%}

v

Esther K. Epperly 83 J'é)
NOTARY PUBLIC ”@ 3
WMy Gommission Expises ﬂzuz 19

[Form a8-274] jrev 20/26/2027)
Usansa #3824 DUA Frontier Suites Hotel

§
I
HY
@

S —
[ALCOHOL WA

ST,
- OIAl
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Hospitality Group, LLC
D.b.a. Frontler Suites Airport Hotel

November 10, 2017

Tourism Statement, in response to the mandatory paints to be included,;

Hospitality Group LLC owns and operates the Frontier Sultes Alrport Hotel located at 9400
Glacier Highway, Juneau Alaska 99801. The Frontier Sultes Alrport Hotel Is a 104 roam full service hotal
providing tourists with accommodations, a restaurant serving breakfast, lunch and dinner and a lounge
where they can enjoy their favorite beverage.

The lounge Is operated by Hospitality Group LLC and alcohol can only be purchased at the
lounge, aloohal is not stocked in the rooms.

Each of our 104 rooms is equipped with a full kitchen, and many with separate bedrooms and
complimentary WIF| throughout the property, providing our guests a hame away from home where they
have the option to eat our or prepare their meals. We offer a large meeting room, a conference room
and a workout center for our guest’s enjoyment.

We alsa operate a shuttle van giving our guest’s fast and convenient transportation to and from
the airport, ferry terminzl, etc, We are conveniently located within minutes of the Juneau International
Ajrport, the Alaska Marine Highway, the Mendenhall Glacier as well as other tourist attractions such as
River Rafting, Sports Fishing, Whale Watching, and Auke Bay to mention a few.

We offer online booking for our guests through our website www. frontiersuites,com and
through many other websives such as Expedia, Trip advisor, booking.com to mention a few, we are also
continually upgrading our hotel by remodeling 20% of our rooms each year and keeping the hotel clean
and fresh for our guests enjoyment.

Hospltality Group, LLC

D.b.a. Frontier Suites Alrport Hotel
Danald €. Madsen

Member

—

ALCOHOL |

e
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Good Morning Carrie,

7~

‘/

 one more question if you don’t mind, We shut down‘fhe lounge as soon as we received the
o\ndenng since we are asking for remstatement can we open the lounge and continue selling

%\(\ y s
- ;

\\% .
Ana Schroth 7 \‘a
Property Manager / M\‘%’\‘%.

F\Q«:‘\C,‘
Coho Park Apartments 907~‘7 89 5078 N
Chinook Apartments, 907 789-1921 \
Py

o

On Mar {:018, at 1:25 PM, Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
<alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Received, thank you and there are no additional fees required. | will put the paperwork in order for
board consideration.

Best Regards, e

? /// ""’\\ \\
Y
Carrie Craig (\ -
Occupational Licensing Examiner

State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 13, 2018 12:28 PM

https://mail.yahoo.com/d/folders/ 1/messages/27787 4/17/2018




Subject: Re: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application

From: anaschroth@yahoo.com

To: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
_ Date: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 11:38:30 AMAKDT

Good Morning Carrie,

| just have one more question if you don’t mind, We shut down the lounge as soon as we received the letter, |

am wondering since we are asking for reinstatement can we open the lounge and continue selling alcohol
until the final decision comes?

,#T "ﬂ'“'\‘\u‘\
2 o \‘\
Ana Schroth &“L ,

Property Manager
Coho Park Apartments 907-789-5078
Chinook Apartments 907-789-1921

On Mar 13, 2018, at 1:25 PM, Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
<alcohol licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Received, thank you and there are no additional fees required. | will put the paperwork in order for board
consideration.

¢ Best Regards,

. Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner

State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
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SUbJect Re: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel L:quor L:cense Apphcatlon

From: anaschroth@yahoo com
To: alcohollicensing@alaska.gov
. Date: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 12:02:20 PM

Bummer, Thank you ( @:)
\“sw{//

Ana Schroth

Property Manager

Coho Park Apartments 907-789-5078
Chinaok Apartments 907-789-1921

¢ On Mar 14, 2018, at 11:57 AM, Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
i <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

. Good afternoon,

Unfortunately, the answer is no. Because the license is expired, we have to wait for the board's decision to
approve the reinstatement.

. Thank you for asking!

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner

. State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7" Ave, Ste. 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 14, 2018 11:39 AM
To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol. hcensmq@aiaska govs ;
' Subject: Re: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application | | |

https://mail.yahoo.com/d/folders/1/messages/27787 4/17/2018




Subject: Re: RE: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application

From: anaschroth@yahoo.com
To; alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
_...Date: _Monday, April 16, 2018 04:50:24 PM AKDT

Hello Carrie,

I was wondering if there were any updates on the alcohol license, or if there is anything
else we can do?

I know we had a couple of permits open but those have been closed already.

Thank you,

Ana Schroth .
Property Manager ‘ ( ng /_)
Coho Park Apartments -
907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)

Chinook Apartments

907-789-1921 (1:00pm-5:00pm)

© On Wednesday, March 14, 2018 11:58:19 AM AKDT, Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
. <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

. Good afternoon, ™

| Unfortunately, the answer is no. Because the/_ljce‘riée is expired, we have to wait for the board’s
decision to approve the reinstatement. .~

. Thank you for asking!

- Carrie Craig

, Occupatio/gal«ifi'éensing Examiner

| State 6f Alaska DCCED

- Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7™ Ave, Ste. 1600




April 6 2018

Phone call from CBJ building division regarding their opposition on the renewal of liquor license due to
(2) two open permits one from 2017 and 2012 building permit # 20170616 — 20120421 we scheduled for
inspection on 4/9/2018 met with Shawn from CBJ which he closed the permits same day, it was also
discovered that there were permits open dated back to 1997, 1999, and 2000 which are all closed now
after meeting with Mclean Steadman on 4/10/2018.

After we closed the permits CBJ building division withdrew their opposition as | was under the
impression that it was the only thing keeping us from being reinstated.




PERMITNO. . ‘... APN NO,

INSPECTION REPORT

CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU BUILDING DIVISION
4TH FLOOR MARINE VIEW CENTER
MAIL: 155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET
JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

VOICE: 586-5230 FAX: 463-2606
INSPECTION REQUEST LINE: 586-1703

DATE:
TYPE OF INSPECTION: TIME:
] FOOTING [] FRAME [J WOODSTOVE [] SEWER
(] STEM WALLS [] ELECTRICAL [] SMOKE DETECTOR [J GRADING/DRAINAGE
[] sLAB ] PLUMBING (] COURTESY [] CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL
[_] UNDERSLAB (] INSULATION (! DRIVEWAY 1 FINAL

(PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL) ’
()] TEMPORARY POWER [_] ACCESS ] WATERLINE ]
OWNER/CONTRACTOR -
ADDRESS
PERMITTYPE INSPECTION CODE
< tApy

] CALL FOR REINSPECTION BEFORE CONCEALMENT INSPECTOR || AV 2 U |

[’} CORRECTIONS OF ITEMS NOTED ABOVE WILL BE REINSPECTED | ALCOROL?
AT TIME OF NEXT REQUESTED INSPECTION I

PRINTED AT COMMERCIAL SIGNS AND PRINTING




PERMIT NO.

INSPECTION REPORT

APN NO.

CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU BUILDING DIVISION
4TH FLOOR MARINE VIEW CENTER
MAIL: 155 SOUTH SEWARD STREET

JUNEAU, ALASKA 99801

VOICE: 586-5230

FAX: 463-2606
INSPECTION REQUEST LINE: 586-1703

DATE:
TYPE OF INSPECTION: TIME:
] FOOTING (] FRAME ] WOODSTOVE [] SEWER
] STEM WALLS (] ELECTRICAL ] SMOKE DETECTOR [ ] GRADING/DRAINAGE
[ SLAB (] PLUMBING (] COURTESY (] CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL
[] UNDERSLAB (] INSULATION 1 DRIVEWAY ] FINAL
(PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL) i
] TEMPORARY POWER [ ] ACCESS [] WATERLINE 1
OWNER/CONTRACTOR
ADDRESS
PERMIT TYPE ___ * INSPECTION CODE
INSPECTOR _| .

] CALL FOR REINSPECTION BEFORE CONCEALMENT
] CORRECTIONS OF ITEMS NOTED ABOVE WILL BE REINSPECTED

AT TIME OF NEXT REQUESTED INSPECTION

PRINTED AT COMMERCIAL SIGNS AND PRINTING

{ ALCOHOL M

D, -




Subject: RE: RE: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application
From: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

To: anaschroth@yahoo.com

Cc: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov

..Date: _Tuesday, April 17,2018 10:33:22 AM AKDT

Good morning,

Please see the attached letter that was mailed yesterday, April 16, 2018,

w 2 A\

{ ! \
Y )y
Best Regards, L ¥ it £

Carrie Craig

Occupational Licensing Examiner
State of Alaska DCCED

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7* Ave, Ste. 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

From: Ana Schroth <anaschroth@yahoo.com>
. Sent: Monday, April 16, 2018 4:50 PM

| To: Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored) <alcohol licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject; Re: RE: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application

! Hello Carrie,

! -
+ I was wondering if there were any updates on the alcohol license, or if there is anything efse we can do?
| ALCOHOL MARIJL

A
| ] O A
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THE STATE

of A I ASKA Department of Commerce, Community,
~ and Economic Development

Goviunak Bt WaLkss ALCOHOL & MARISUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 Wesl 0 Avenue, Suife 1600

Ancharoge. AX 99501
Mot 907 249 0350

Apeil 16,2018

Hospitality Geoup, LLC
DBA Fronter Suites Hotel
PO Box 32399

Juneau, AK 99803

[Le: Frondee Suites Hotel, License #3824
Dear Hospitality Group, LLC:

At the April 3, 2018, meeting of the Aleobolic Beverage Control Roard in Nome, Alasks, the boatd
voted to deny your request fos reinstatement and license renewal fog your bevesage dispeasry vousism
license. The Boasd deaied the application in accosdsnce with 3 AAC 304.160(c); “Tor rbe purposes of AS
04.71.540, if o hense has expired for foilire bo fik @ complets application for rumewal by Fobruary 28 or for failure fo
pay the requirid foes and penally fiss by that dab, the beard sall sonsider a wriften requost lo reinsieile the dvensa if the
requesd is awomponied by (1} @ wmplsto applicetion; (2) all required fars and peuolty fons; and (3) jrroof of good st
Jor the foilure to file and pay by Vebrvagy 28.” Specifically, there was no proo of good cause for flute to
file and pay by Februasy 28 provided to the Buard.

Becsuse youe application was denied, you have the sight to en informal confesence with the dicector
or the Boazd under AS 04,11.510(6)(1), which you iy initsce in writng within 15 days of recciving
this leer.

‘The Alasks Administeative Proceduce Act, AS 44.62.3530 et seq,, provides you with a means to sppesl
tbe Doard's decision. Spoeifically, AS 44.62.390 sllows you to initiste 8 hearing tv detcnnine whethez ;
4 dght, authority, Beense, or privilege should be granted, lssued, ot renewed. [f you sequest an i
ndministracve heasing, the Office of Administrative Hearings will assign an administrative law judge
1o heat the matter. You may hite an arorney o gepresent you in such a lhearing, but are not requited
to.

Please consider this fetter as s Statement of lssucs as zequired by AS 44.62.37C. Ifyou intend to request
1 hearing, you must nodfy AMCO in wridag withia 15 days of receiving this notice, although the 15
day pesiod is held in abeyance between the date of request of an informal conference (should one be
roquested) and the holding of the informal confetence. /A Nodoe of Defense form is enclosed for this
purpose; howeveg, you may submit any written notice that meets the cequirements of AS 44.62.390.

Your Notce of Defense must be seqt o
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Frontice Suites Horel #3824
April 16, 2018
Page 2 0f 2

Administrative Officer

Alcohol and Marijuana Conurol Office
550 West Tl Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

You sney coptact me with any questions or to request additonu informadon. However, 1 cannot
provide you with any fegal advice.

Sincerdly,

MWW

Iiciks McConnell
Dizector

ec:  License File
City and Borough of Juncau

i ..CufuL




Subject: Re: RE: RE: #3824 DBA Frontier Suites Hotel Liquor License Application

From: anaschroth@yahoo.com

To: alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov
- Date: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 02:42:43 PM AKDT

Hello,

Carrie thank you so much for all the help you have provided, | am super confused as we
did turn everything in and paid for it all including the appeal, the only thing keeping us
from getting the license back | was told was a couple of permits that were open, however
we called for inspection of such and got them all closed including the ones dated 1997. |
truly apologize for being such a bother | just am really confused.

Thank you,

Ana Schroth N
/

Property Manager // ’ {é:// >

Coho Park Apartments /\ i “
-

907-789-5078 (8:00am-12:00pm)
Chinook Apartments

907-789-1921 (1 :00pm-5:00pm)

| on Tuesday, April 17, 2018 10:33:22 AM AKDT, Alcohol Licensing, CED ABC (CED sponsored)
: <alcohol.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

' Please see the attached letter that was mailed yesterday, April 16, 2018.

‘ Best Regards,

| Carrie Craig TRES 5
- Occupational Licensing Examiner | e 3
i State of Alaska DCCED |

' Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
- 550 W 7 Ave, Ste. 1600




